

G.R-480 of 2020

R-480/2020

Order No. 18 dated 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and D/R.

The accused Kamal Hrishi and Niru Hrishi prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

Report is received from Dinhata P.S stating that the accused Bhiru Hrishi has died and to confirm his death the photocopy of the death certificate is annexed. The trial against the accused Bhiru Hrishi stands abated on his death. Note.

Fix **10.12.2025** for appearance positively I.d WA.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**